A written notice of termination shall be issued stating that the Event of 
Default either has not be remedied or cured during the Cure Period or is 
incurable.  The notice shall set forth the effective date of termination.  The 
effective date of termination shall not be less than three hundred sixty five 
(365) days after the notice of termination has been given, unless the 
parties jointly consent in writing to an earlier termination date or an earlier 
date is otherwise required by law. 

e. Disputes Regarding Events of Default. If either party should give a written notice